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Grant Overview Acknowledgement

Organization Information

| acknowledge and accept the terms of the grant program

Organization Name

Non-Profit Organization Type

Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN) number
Florida Corporation Number

Year of Incorporation

Organization Address

Unit Number

Document Upload

Miami Dynasty

501 (c)(3)

81-1470278

G16000098360

02/16/2016

po box 227611 miami fl 33222 No coordinates found

State of Florida Certificate of Incorporation

Federal 501 (c)(3) Determination Letter

Federal 501 (c)(6) Determination Letter

State of Florida Solicitation of Contribution Confirmation Letter

Certificate of Use from City of Doral

2024 Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form 990

2024 Financial Statement

00020600.pdf

2025 AAU Determination Letter.pdf

Agriculture 2025.pdf
Certificate of Use.png
creenshot 2025-

-07 at 10.46.54AM.pn

2024 Financials.pdf
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Executive Project Summary

Program / Project Narrative

Why is the program needed in Doral?

How will the success of the program be measured?

Total proposed project / program cost

Total CBO Grant amount requested

Proposed project date

Project / Program Category

Project Budget Form

In its 10th year, Miami Dynasty Basketball is a nonprofit 501c3 youth
basketball program affiliated with the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S.
Inc. (AAU). The program is home-based at Divine Savior Academy in
Doral, Florida. The purpose of the Academy is to offer basketball training
through volunteers and professional coaches,

and help develop Doral kids ages 5-18 years old for recreational and
competitive leagues.

The organization grew out of demand from Doral children to train and
participate in more advanced competitive/travel indoor basketball
leagues. After just one year, 96 boys and girls ages 5-17 participated in
Dynasty (90% are Doral residents and/or attend Doral schools). As of
March of this year, we have 175 children registered.

By supporting 10 children allow them to train, compete and develop in
Dynasty programs, the organization will help develop children in the
sport and keep them off the streets. Dynasty will take assistance at all
practices and games to ensure full participation. Dynasty will assess
their athletic performance and development at the beginning and end of
the program.

5000

Dynasty already self-funds 29 economically-disadvantaged Doral
children by subsidizing their costs. This specific program to fund 10
children is estimated to cost $16,080 for which Dynasty is requesting a
grant of $5,000.

04/01/2025

Community Development

Upload Form

Item 1

Description

$ Dollar Amount

Upload Project Budget Form

Authorized Signer Information

2025 cbo Budget.pdf

First Name

Last Name

Job Title

Raul

Duany

Director
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Telephone 3057994994

Email coach@miadynasty.com

Authorized Signer

Uploaded signature image: Signature.png
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APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

REGISTRATION# G16000098360
Fictitious Name to be Registered: M|AMI DYNASTY

Mailing Address of Business: PO BOX 227611
MIAMI, FL 33222

Florida County of Principal Place of Business: MIAMI-DADE

08 2016

FEI Number: 81-1470278 Secre ary ‘of State

Owner(s) of Fictitious Name:

DUANY, RAUL
PO BOX 227611
MIAMI, FL 33222

| the undersigned, being an owner in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form is true and
accurate. | further certify that the fictitious name to be registered has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined
in Chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the principal place of business is located. | understand that the electronic
signature below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath and | am aware that false information submitted in a
document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, Florida Statutes.

RAUL DUANY 09/08/2016
Electronic Signature(s) Date

Certificate of Status Requested { ) Certified Copy Requested ( )
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Amateur Athletic Union of the United States, Inc.
“Sports For All, Forever”

To Whom It May Concern:

The Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S. Inc. has a group 501(c)3 determination letter from the
Internal Revenue Service. The Group Exemption Number of the Amateur Athletic Union is
1155.

As an affiliated organization, the Miami Dynasty is recognized as tax-exempt under the
Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S. Inc.’s group determination ruling through the time period
ending August 31, 2025. This letter is only valid upon confirmation that the club has completed
registration with their state.

Subordinate Information: Miami Dynasty
81-1470278

C/O Duany, Raul
Po Box 227611
Miami,FL 33222

Sincerely,
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Note: The following is a portion of this club’s Articles of Organization, and as such these activities

are prohibited:

The organization shall not conduct any directly or indirectly gaming. The term gaming includes Bingo, Beano, lotteries, pull-
tabs pari-mutuel betting, Calcutta wagering, pickle jars, punch boards, tip boards, tip jars, certain video games, casino
games, sports betting, etc.

P.O. Box 22409 407.934.7200
Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830 WUAL. AAUSPOTES.OTE
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TrHE Ruobpks BUILDING
2005 APALACHEE PARKWAY
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-6500

DivisioN oF CONSUMER SERVICES
(850) 410-3800

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES
COMMISSIONER WILTON SIMPSON

June 4, 2024 Refer To: DTN3927699 CH55405

MIAMI DYNASTY
PO BOX 227611
MIAMI, FL 33222-7611

RE: MIAMI DYNASTY
REGISTRATION# CHS55405 EXPIRATION DATE: June 6, 2025

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Department has received your application submitted under Chapter 496, Florida Statutes, the Solicitation of
Contributions Act. Effective July 1, 2013, qualified charitable organizations are exempt from the fee based
registration if they meet the following criteria, but are still required to register annually using form FDACS-10110
which will be mailed to you approximately 35 days before the registration expiration date:

* The charitable organization or sponsor has less than $50,000 in total revenue during the preceding fiscal year.

* The fundraising activities of the charitable organization or sponsor are carried on by volunteers, members, or
officers who are not compensated and no part of the assets or income of the organization or sponsor inures to
the benefit of or is paid to any officer or member of the above named charitable organization or sponsor.

* The charitable organization or sponsor does not utilize a professional fundraising consultant, professional
solicitor, or commercia co-venturer.

Based on the information provided, it appears your organization is not subject to the fee based registration and has
complied with the filing requirements of s. 496.406. An annua registration is still required pursuant to s.
496.406(1)(d), Florida Statutes.

PLEASE NOTE: If you no longer meet one or more of the above listed qualifiers, you must submit a registration
application using form FDACS-10100 with all required attachments and fees within 30 days of the qualifying
change. A COPY OF THISLETTER SHOULD BE RETAINED FOR YOUR RECORDS.

Every charitable organization or sponsor which is required to file under s. 496.406 must conspicuously display the
registration number issued by the Department and in capital letters the following statement on every printed
solicitation, written confirmation, receipt, or reminder of a contribution:

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE
OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-
7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR
RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE."

Sincerely,

Jose Llague

Regulatory Specialist |
850-410-3707

Fax: 850-410-3804

E-mail: jose.llague@fdacs.gov



CERTIFICATE OF USE
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MiIAMI DYNASTY
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Confirmation Home | Security Profile | Logout

e-Postcard Profile Select EIN Organization Details  Contact Information Confirmation

Your Form 990-N(e-Postcard) has been submitted to the IRS

» Organization Name: AMATEUR ATHLETIC UNION OF THE UNITED STATES INC
» EIN: 811470278

= Tax Year: 2023

= Tax Year Start Date: 09-01-2023

« Tax Year End Date: 08-31-2024

= Submission ID: 10065520242558135232

» Filing Status Date: 09-11-2024

» Filing Status: Pending

\ MANAGE FORM 990-N SUBMISSIONS



Miami Dynasty Basketball

Statement of Activities
for 2024

Public Support
Contributions
Total Public Support

Revenue

Gym Dues

Apparel Sales

League Fees

Travel

Total Revenue

Total Public Support & Revenue

Expense

Administration/Operations
Apparel

Awards

Equipment

Gym & League Fees

Travel

Total Expense

Change in Net Assets

Net Assets at Beginning of Year
Net Assets at End of Year

SThousands
2024 Total

9.2
9.2

147
8.9
9.5

13
178.4
187.6

62
7.9
1.7
3.8

87

13

175.4
12.2

5.1
18.2



Miami Dynasty Basketball

Statement of Financial Position SThousands
for 2024

2024 Total
Assets
Cash 9
Pledges & Accounts Receivable 147

Total Assets 156

Liabilities & Net Assets

Accounts Payable 147
Total Liabilities 147
Net Assets

Total Net Assets 9

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 156



Monthly amount per athlete Amount for 10 athletes

Monthly Practice Dues S
2025 Uniforms and equipment S
AAU Membership/Insurance  $
Monthly Tournaments S

Travel Tournament expenses S

$

150.00

170.00

18.00

65.00

1,200.00

1,603.00

s
s

1,500.00

1,700.00

216.00

650.00

12,000.00

16,066.00

Total for 2024

S
S

18,000.00

1,700.00

216.00

7,800.00

12,000.00

39,716.00
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