Community-Based Organization (CBO) Grant Application



Submitted on 7 March 2025, 11:16AM

Receipt number CBOG50

Related form version 5

Grant Overview

Grant Overview Acknowledgement I acknowledge and accept the terms of the grant program

Organization Information

Organization Name	Miami Dynasty
Non-Profit Organization Type	501 (c)(3)
Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN) number	81-1470278
Florida Corporation Number	G16000098360
Year of Incorporation	02/16/2016
Organization Address	po box 227611 miami fl 33222 No coordinates found

Unit Number

Document Upload

State of Florida Certificate of Incorporation	00020600.pdf
Federal 501 (c)(3) Determination Letter	2025 AAU Determination Letter.pdf
Federal 501 (c)(6) Determination Letter	
State of Florida Solicitation of Contribution Confirmation Letter	Agriculture 2025.pdf
Certificate of Use from City of Doral	Certificate of Use.png
2024 Internal Revenue Service (IRS) Form 990	Screenshot 2025-03-07 at 10.46.54AM.png
2024 Financial Statement	2024 Financials.pdf

Executive Project Summary

Program / Project Narrative	In its 10th year, Miami Dynasty Basketball is a nonprofit 501c3 youth basketball program affiliated with the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S. Inc. (AAU). The program is home-based at Divine Savior Academy in Doral, Florida. The purpose of the Academy is to offer basketball training through volunteers and professional coaches, and help develop Doral kids ages 5-18 years old for recreational and competitive leagues.
Why is the program needed in Doral?	The organization grew out of demand from Doral children to train and participate in more advanced competitive/travel indoor basketball leagues. After just one year, 96 boys and girls ages 5-17 participated in Dynasty (90% are Doral residents and/or attend Doral schools). As of March of this year, we have 175 children registered.
How will the success of the program be measured?	By supporting 10 children allow them to train, compete and develop in Dynasty programs, the organization will help develop children in the sport and keep them off the streets. Dynasty will take assistance at all practices and games to ensure full participation. Dynasty will assess their athletic performance and development at the beginning and end of the program.
Total proposed project / program cost	5000
Total CBO Grant amount requested	Dynasty already self-funds 29 economically-disadvantaged Doral children by subsidizing their costs. This specific program to fund 10 children is estimated to cost \$16,080 for which Dynasty is requesting a grant of \$5,000.
Proposed project date	04/01/2025
Project / Program Category	Community Development
Project Budget Form	
	Upload Form
Item 1	Description
	\$ Dollar Amount
Upload Project Budget Form	2025 cbo Budget.pdf
Authorized Signer Information	
First Name	Raul
Last Name	Duany
Job Title	Director

Telephone	3057994994
Email	coach@miadynasty.com
Authorized Signer	Tonam

Uploaded signature image: Signature.png

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

REGISTRATION# G16000098360

Fictitious Name to be Registered: MIAMI DYNASTY

Mailing Address of Business: PO BOX 227611 MIAMI, FL 33222

Florida County of Principal Place of Business: MIAMI-DADE

FILED Sep 08, 2016 FEI Number: 81-1470278 Secretary of State

Owner(s) of Fictitious Name:

DUANY, RAUL PO BOX 227611 MIAMI, FL 33222

I the undersigned, being an owner in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form is true and accurate. I further certify that the fictitious name to be registered has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in Chapter 50, Florida Statutes, in the county where the principal place of business is located. I understand that the electronic signature below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath and I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, Florida Statutes.

RAUL DUANY	09/08/2016
Electronic Signature(s)	Date

Certificate of Status Requested () Certified Copy Requested ()



Amateur Athletic Union of the United States, Inc.

"Sports For All, Forever"

To Whom It May Concern:

The Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S. Inc. has a group 501(c)3 determination letter from the Internal Revenue Service. The Group Exemption Number of the Amateur Athletic Union is 1155.

As an affiliated organization, the <u>Miami Dynasty</u> is recognized as tax-exempt under the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S. Inc.'s group determination ruling through the time period ending August 31, 2025. This letter is only valid upon confirmation that the club has completed registration with their state.

Subordinate Information: Miami Dynasty

81-1470278

C/O Duany, Raul Po Box 227611 Miami,FL 33222

Sincerely,

J.B. Mirza

President & CEO

NOT VALID WITHOUT



Note: The following is a portion of this club's Articles of Organization, and as such these activities are prohibited:

The organization shall not conduct any directly or indirectly gaming. The term gaming includes Bingo, Beano, lotteries, pull-tabs pari-mutuel betting, Calcutta wagering, pickle jars, punch boards, tip boards, tip jars, certain video games, casino games, sports betting, etc.



The Rhodes Building 2005 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6500

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES COMMISSIONER WILTON SIMPSON

June 4, 2024 Refer To: DTN3927699 CH55405

MIAMI DYNASTY PO BOX 227611 MIAMI, FL 33222-7611

RE: MIAMI DYNASTY

REGISTRATION#: CH55405 EXPIRATION DATE: June 6, 2025

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Department has received your application submitted under Chapter 496, Florida Statutes, the Solicitation of Contributions Act. Effective July 1, 2013, qualified charitable organizations are exempt from the fee based registration if they meet the following criteria, but are still required to register annually using form FDACS-10110 which will be mailed to you approximately 35 days before the registration expiration date:

- * The charitable organization or sponsor has less than \$50,000 in total revenue during the preceding fiscal year.
- * The fundraising activities of the charitable organization or sponsor are carried on by volunteers, members, or officers who are not compensated and no part of the assets or income of the organization or sponsor inures to the benefit of or is paid to any officer or member of the above named charitable organization or sponsor.
- * The charitable organization or sponsor does not utilize a professional fundraising consultant, professional solicitor, or commercial co-venturer.

Based on the information provided, it appears your organization is not subject to the fee based registration and has complied with the filing requirements of s. 496.406. An annual registration is still required pursuant to s. 496.406(1)(d), Florida Statutes.

PLEASE NOTE: If you no longer meet one or more of the above listed qualifiers, you must submit a registration application using form FDACS-10100 with all required attachments and fees within 30 days of the qualifying change. A COPY OF THIS LETTER SHOULD BE RETAINED FOR YOUR RECORDS.

Every charitable organization or sponsor which is required to file under s. 496.406 must conspicuously display the registration number issued by the Department and in capital letters the following statement on every printed solicitation, written confirmation, receipt, or reminder of a contribution:

"A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE."

Sincerely,

Jose Llaque Regulatory Specialist I 850-410-3707

Fax: 850-410-3804

E-mail: jose.llaque@fdacs.gov

CERTIFICATE OF USE

04/12/2017

2017010334

MIAMI DYNASTY

NOT FOR PROFIT-ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

10212 NW 52 TER DORAL, FL 33178

THE BUILDING ERECTED AND/OR ALTERED UPON THE ABOVE PREMISES HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING AND CODE REQUIREMENTS AND WITH PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF DORAL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED TO THE ABOVE NAMED APPLICANT FOR THE ABOVE NAMED LOCATION ONLY UPON THE EXPRESS CONDITION THAT THE APPLICANT WILL ABOVE BY AND COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES AND/OR BUILDING CODES PERTAINING TO THE ERECTION CONTRUCTION ALTERATION, REMODELING, OR USE OF BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES.

Square Footage: 200

No. of Seats/Rooms: 0 / 0

Julian H. Perez, AICP, CFM

Planning and Zoning Department Director

RESTRICTIONS:

OFFICE FOR NOT FOR PROFIT ORGANIZATION, NO EMPLOYEES, NO GROUP GATHERING, NO STORAGE, NO SIGNS AND NO COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ON PREMISES, OFFICE USE ONLY, DRY USE ONLY



Confirmation

Home Security Profile Logout

e-Postcard Profile	Select EIN	Organization Details	Contact Information	Confirmation

Your Form 990-N(e-Postcard) has been submitted to the IRS

. Organization Name: AMATEUR ATHLETIC UNION OF THE UNITED STATES INC

EIN: 811470278
Tax Year: 2023

Tax Year Start Date: 09-01-2023
Tax Year End Date: 08-31-2024

Submission ID: 10065520242558135232

. Filing Status Date: 09-11-2024

. Filing Status: Pending

MANAGE FORM 990-N SUBMISSIONS

Miami Dynasty Basketball

Statement of Activities for 2024	\$Thousands
Joi 2024	2024 Total
Public Support	
Contributions	9.2
Total Public Support	9.2
Revenue	
Gym Dues	147
Apparel Sales	8.9
League Fees	9.5
Travel	13
Total Revenue	178.4
Total Public Support & Revenue	187.6
Expense	
Administration/Operations	62
Apparel	7.9
Awards	1.7
Equipment	3.8
Gym & League Fees	87
Travel	13
Total Expense	175.4
Change in Net Assets	12.2
Net Assets at Beginning of Year	5.1
Net Assets at End of Year	18.2

Miami Dynasty Basketball

Statement of Financial Position for 2024	\$Thousands
	2024 Total
Assets	
Cash	9
Pledges & Accounts Receivable	147
Total Assets	156
Liabilities & Net Assets	
Accounts Payable	147
Total Liabilities	147
Net Assets	
Total Net Assets	9
Total Liabilities and Net Assets	156

	Monthly amount pe	er athlete	Amount for	10 athletes	Tota	l for 2024
Monthly Practice Dues	\$	150.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	18,000.00
2025 Uniforms and equipment	\$	170.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	1,700.00
AAU Membership/Insurance	\$	18.00	\$	216.00	\$	216.00
Monthly Tournaments	\$	65.00	\$	650.00	\$	7,800.00
Travel Tournament expenses	\$	1,200.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00
	\$	1,603.00	\$	16,066.00	\$	39,716.00